
POSICION ASOCIADO NOMBRE HPE HPP NHP BRUTO NETO

ACPP031414 VILALTA ROSES, ALBERT 8 6 7,8

ACPP030178 GARCIA FONT, ADRIA 4,4 3 4,2

ACPP023138 JULIA JARAMILLO, MARIA 6,1 5 6

ACPP022051 LLADO VILALLONGA, MIQUEL (+)1,8 (+)2 (+)1,9

ACPP028730 TRESCASAS BATALLER, JORDI 1,3 1 1,2

ACPP022946 CHARCO ORIOL, MARC 1,7 2 1,6

ACPP032289 JANE GESE, RAUL 21 16 20,9

ACPP032288 ROSELL TRENZANO, PERE 15,5 12 15,4

ACPP027802 CERVERA GARCIA, NESTOR ANIBAL1,7 2 1,6

ACPP017783 SINTES SANZ, ENRIC 1 1 0,9

ACPP027785 MESTRES RICART, ADRIA 3,2 2 3,1

ACPP031108 CARRUESCO CHABRIER, ORIOL 5,1 4 5

ACPP030924 GONZALEZ BLASCO, BENET 6,6 5 6,5

ACPP026419 RUIZ LOPEZ, JESUS 5,7 5 5,6

ACPP023410 ANDREU OLIVARES, ADRIA (+)1,3 (+)1 (+)1,3

ACPP031526 ESCOFET SORIANO, JORDI 4,7 4 4,7

ACPP001565 HERNANDEZ MATAS, JUAN (+)0,2 0 (+)0,2

ACPP001577 ALIAS ECHEVARRIA, Mª ASUNCION7,5 6 7,5

ACPP001902 GONZALO MARIN, FERNANDO 4,6 4 4,6

ACPP031771 GARCIA CORTADA, JOSE 19,6 15 19,6

ACPP032291 JOLONCH PALAU, JOAN 5,7 5 5,7

ACPP032258 LEMOS REVERTER, JORDI 21 16 21

ACPP008899 FERRE PORTERO, MONICA 5,2 4 5,2

ACPP008898 PLANAS HASLAM, JORDI 0,1 0 0,1

ACPP000632 CARDIEL BUN, ALBERTO 4,4 3 4,4

ACPP029020 VAZQUEZ PINATAR, ANTONIO 3 2 3

ACPP007000 GARCIA GALINDO, JORGE 5,6 5 5,6

ACPP008925 MARTINEZ CARDO, ISIDORO 5,8 5 5,8

ACPP026357 LORENTE NORTE, JUAN 8,7 7 8,7

ACPP009905 SILVESTRE CIPOLLA, NORBERTO VIC7,9 6 7,9

ACPP010195 ALCAZAR TURRILLO, DOLORES (+)1,1 (+)1 (+)1,1

ACPP008892 RAMIREZ MARTIN, JUAN ANTONIO 0,6 1 0,6

ACPP002989 MARTINEZ CHICO, ANGEL 0,1 0 0,1

ACPP003127 MARTINEZ CHICO, XAVIER 0,6 1 0,6

ACPP000834 SALIDO MEDINA, ALFONSO (+)1,3 (+)1 (+)1,3

ACPP030502 BAU COLL, ALBERT 5,4 4 5,4

ACPP025178 FORGAS GARCIA, DANIEL 4 3 4

ACPP019549 HERNANDEZ DUARTE, JOAQUIN 6,8 5 6,8

ACPP015030 JAUREGUI SEOANE, AMELIA 6,1 5 6,1

ACPP009158 CAPARROS HERNANDEZ, JOSE IGNAC7,5 6 7,5

ACPP020330 ORTEU ESTIVILL, FRANCESC XAVIER4,7 4 4,7

ACPP020329 IRURRE MARTI, ANNA 12,2 9 12,2

ACPP031431 NIELL SERRANO, VICTOR 8,3 6 8,3

ACPP031535 MITJANA CASTRO, ROGER 19,2 14 19,2

ACPP032106 SOTO GOMEZ, DAVID 19,2 14 19,2

ACPP032105 LAGUNAS ORTE, CARLOS 14,3 11 14,3

ACPP026435 FLORES GUTARRA, CONSUELO (+)1,5 (+)1 (+)1,5

ACPP026434 MAS QUILEZ, JUAN JOSE (+)0,7 (+)1 (+)0,7

ACPP009153 BENAGES SOLANAS, JORDI 5,8 5 5,8

ACPP013145 CASTILLO VAZQUEZ, JUAN (+)2,4 (+)2 (+)2,4

ACPP024020 LUNA GAMEZ, DAVID 7,7 6 7,7

ACPP023752 NAVARRO GARCIA, FRANCISCO 4,6 4 4,6

ACPP015312 GALLARDO GUTIERREZ, SALVADOR9,2 7 9,2
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ACPP031315 GALLARDO OLMOS, SALVADOR 5,2 4 5,2

ACPP027243 GALLARDO MORCILLO, RAFAEL (+)5,7 (+)6 (+)5,7

ACPP027181 GALLARDO MORCILLO, MANUEL (+)4,4 (+)4 (+)4,4

ACPP000454 MALLEU LLADO, JOSEP (+)0,3 0 (+)0,3

ACPP003249 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, JOSE LUIS(+)2,1 (+)2 (+)2,1

ACPP019928 GARRIGA PERIS, DAVID 3,3 2 3,3

ACPP002670 CABALLERO VILANOVA, JOAN CARLES(+)1,4 (+)1 (+)1,4

ACPP008000 OJEDA ROMERO, RAFAEL 0,1 0 0,1

ACPP029865 KASSAB JIMENEZ, ORIOL 4,6 4 4,6

ACPP027876 EZEQUIEL SALARICH, JORDI 1,6 2 1,6

ACPP027580 CARRIO MESTRES, FERRAN 3,9 3 3,9

ACPP028353 FAURO GARCIA, PILAR 13,8 11 13,8

ACPP027872 GONZALEZ COLLADO, MIGUEL 5,2 4 5,2

ACPP011316 SCHMID -, THEO 13,3 10 13,3

ACPP028224 MALUENDA SAMPEDRO, JUAN JOSE8,6 7 8,6

ACPP021830 CASASAYAS VILLANUEVA, LAURA 13,9 11 13,9

ACPP021829 GARCIA ASTUDILLO, ANGEL 9,5 8 9,5

ACPP031209 ALTAFAJA DURAN, MARTI 6,4 5 6,4

ACPP031208 PUNSODA CASTELLA, MONTSERRAT20,7 16 20,7

ACPP003780 GEA BRAVO, ALBERTO 2,4 2 2,4

ACPP016542 ALKASAB -, HUSEIN (+)0,9 (+)1 (+)0,9

ACPP010225 MOLINO HERRERA, CARLOS JOSE 0,8 1 0,8

ACPP012009 HIDALGO DE LA TORRE, AGNES 5,5 5 5,5

ACPP028397 PIDEVALL BORRELL, IGNASI 9,2 7 9,2

7 ALTUNA, TOMAS 0 0 0

ACPP007022 NIEVES ROSO, DANIEL 4,8 4 4,8

ACPP024041 APARICIO REDONDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER10,6 8 10,6

ACPP022649 NARVAEZ BRINQUIS, CARLES 17,7 14 17,7

ACPP020993 LONGARES RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL 9,7 8 9,7

ACPP028334 MONTON ALFARO, JOSE 0,7 1 0,7

ACPP030676 MONTON ALFARO, JESUS 5,7 5 5,7

ACPP006327 BELENGUER PORQUERAS, JOAN 1,5 2 1,5

ACPP006326 GRACIA FRASQUET, PIERRE 8,3 6 8,3

ACPP032107 CARDENAS MADROÑAL, JOSE A. 15,6 12 15,6

1 BRAVO, JORDI 0 0 0

ACPP004482 SAUCEDO URBINA, HILARIO 1,7 2 1,7

ACPP030089 GAZO PASTOR, JAVIER 13,7 11 13,7

ACPP032300 CASTRO GLASS, JAVIER RAUL 9,9 8 9,9

ACPP031327 ORTIZ DE ZARATE ORTIZ DE ZARATE, LUIS14 11 14

ACPP001072 CORDERO FERRERO, MAXIMIANO 2,5 2 2,5

6 RECIO PEREZ, PABLO 0 0 0

ACPP025393 FUENTES VALVERDE, CARLOS 2,8 2 2,8

ACPP026100 ROSA FERNANDEZ, SERGI 0,8 1 0,8

ACPP030214 PINEDA GALVEZ, JULIA 15,8 12 15,8

ACPP031525 VALERA APARICIO, BELEN 6,7 5 6,7

ACPP028455 HERRERA FIGUERA, ROGER 19,2 14 19,2

ACPP032250 LOPEZ LORENZO, JOAN 14,6 11 14,6

ACPP018940 JIMENEZ DEL OLMO, FRANCESC 7,9 6 7,9

ACPP020772 MALLAFRE MIRA, JOAN 8,9 7 8,9

ACPP016213 TARRIDA BARRANCO, VICTOR (+)1,2 (+)1 (+)1,2

ACPP017407 ESTELLER PLA, ROGER 0,3 0 0,3

2 BOZA, ALBERTO 0 0 0

3 BOZA, JOSE 0 0 0

ACPP000926 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, JOSE MIGUEL4,3 3 4,3

ACPP023705 BLANCHER PACH, JOSEP ORIOL 4,3 3 4,3

4 MARTI GALLEGO, JOSEP 0 0 0

5 TREN ELHOMBRE, ORIOL 0 0 0

ACPP032488 GARCIA RUBIO, FELIX 0,2 0 0,2

ACPP025346 CLOSA BOIXEDA, AUGUSTO 6,5 5 6,5

31 3627

41 3528

36 3529

35 3530

32 3531

33 3532

30 3533

27 3534

24 3535

24 3536

34 3437

32 3438

28 3439

28 3440

24 3441

31 3342

30 3343

28 3344

28 3345

24 3346

31 3247

31 3248

27 3249

22 3250

24 3051

28 2852

27 2753

23 2556

24 2754

25 2555



POSICION ASOCIADO NOMBRE HPE HPP NHP BRUTO NETO

ACPP027243 GALLARDO MORCILLO, RAFAEL (+)5,7 (+)6 (+)5,7

ACPP027181 GALLARDO MORCILLO, MANUEL (+)4,4 (+)4 (+)4,4

ACPP028730 TRESCASAS BATALLER, JORDI 1,3 1 1,2

ACPP022946 CHARCO ORIOL, MARC 1,7 2 1,6

ACPP023138 JULIA JARAMILLO, MARIA 6,1 5 6

ACPP022051 LLADO VILALLONGA, MIQUEL (+)1,8 (+)2 (+)1,9

ACPP027802 CERVERA GARCIA, NESTOR ANIBAL1,7 2 1,6

ACPP017783 SINTES SANZ, ENRIC 1 1 0,9

ACPP027785 MESTRES RICART, ADRIA 3,2 2 3,1

ACPP031108 CARRUESCO CHABRIER, ORIOL 5,1 4 5

ACPP023410 ANDREU OLIVARES, ADRIA (+)1,3 (+)1 (+)1,3

ACPP031526 ESCOFET SORIANO, JORDI 4,7 4 4,7

ACPP026435 FLORES GUTARRA, CONSUELO (+)1,5 (+)1 (+)1,5

ACPP026434 MAS QUILEZ, JUAN JOSE (+)0,7 (+)1 (+)0,7

ACPP031414 VILALTA ROSES, ALBERT 8 6 7,8

ACPP030178 GARCIA FONT, ADRIA 4,4 3 4,2

ACPP000632 CARDIEL BUN, ALBERTO 4,4 3 4,4

ACPP029020 VAZQUEZ PINATAR, ANTONIO 3 2 3

ACPP002989 MARTINEZ CHICO, ANGEL 0,1 0 0,1

ACPP003127 MARTINEZ CHICO, XAVIER 0,6 1 0,6

ACPP010195 ALCAZAR TURRILLO, DOLORES (+)1,1 (+)1 (+)1,1

ACPP008892 RAMIREZ MARTIN, JUAN ANTONIO 0,6 1 0,6

ACPP000454 MALLEU LLADO, JOSEP (+)0,3 0 (+)0,3

ACPP003249 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, JOSE LUIS(+)2,1 (+)2 (+)2,1

ACPP030924 GONZALEZ BLASCO, BENET 6,6 5 6,5

ACPP026419 RUIZ LOPEZ, JESUS 5,7 5 5,6

ACPP000834 SALIDO MEDINA, ALFONSO (+)1,3 (+)1 (+)1,3

ACPP030502 BAU COLL, ALBERT 5,4 4 5,4

ACPP009153 BENAGES SOLANAS, JORDI 5,8 5 5,8

ACPP013145 CASTILLO VAZQUEZ, JUAN (+)2,4 (+)2 (+)2,4

ACPP019928 GARRIGA PERIS, DAVID 3,3 2 3,3

ACPP002670 CABALLERO VILANOVA, JOAN CARLES(+)1,4 (+)1 (+)1,4

ACPP025178 FORGAS GARCIA, DANIEL 4 3 4

ACPP019549 HERNANDEZ DUARTE, JOAQUIN 6,8 5 6,8

ACPP001565 HERNANDEZ MATAS, JUAN (+)0,2 0 (+)0,2

ACPP001577 ALIAS ECHEVARRIA, Mª ASUNCION7,5 6 7,5

ACPP008899 FERRE PORTERO, MONICA 5,2 4 5,2

ACPP008898 PLANAS HASLAM, JORDI 0,1 0 0,1

ACPP003780 GEA BRAVO, ALBERTO 2,4 2 2,4

ACPP016542 ALKASAB -, HUSEIN (+)0,9 (+)1 (+)0,9

ACPP020330 ORTEU ESTIVILL, FRANCESC XAVIER4,7 4 4,7

ACPP020329 IRURRE MARTI, ANNA 12,2 9 12,2

ACPP007000 GARCIA GALINDO, JORGE 5,6 5 5,6

ACPP008925 MARTINEZ CARDO, ISIDORO 5,8 5 5,8

ACPP027876 EZEQUIEL SALARICH, JORDI 1,6 2 1,6

ACPP027580 CARRIO MESTRES, FERRAN 3,9 3 3,9

ACPP001902 GONZALO MARIN, FERNANDO 4,6 4 4,6

ACPP031771 GARCIA CORTADA, JOSE 19,6 15 19,6

ACPP010225 MOLINO HERRERA, CARLOS JOSE 0,8 1 0,8

ACPP012009 HIDALGO DE LA TORRE, AGNES 5,5 5 5,5

ACPP008000 OJEDA ROMERO, RAFAEL 0,1 0 0,1

ACPP029865 KASSAB JIMENEZ, ORIOL 4,6 4 4,6

ACPP026357 LORENTE NORTE, JUAN 8,7 7 8,7
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ACPP009905 SILVESTRE CIPOLLA, NORBERTO VIC7,9 6 7,9

ACPP015030 JAUREGUI SEOANE, AMELIA 6,1 5 6,1

ACPP009158 CAPARROS HERNANDEZ, JOSE IGNAC7,5 6 7,5

ACPP015312 GALLARDO GUTIERREZ, SALVADOR9,2 7 9,2

ACPP031315 GALLARDO OLMOS, SALVADOR 5,2 4 5,2

ACPP028334 MONTON ALFARO, JOSE 0,7 1 0,7

ACPP030676 MONTON ALFARO, JESUS 5,7 5 5,7

ACPP025393 FUENTES VALVERDE, CARLOS 2,8 2 2,8

ACPP026100 ROSA FERNANDEZ, SERGI 0,8 1 0,8

ACPP001072 CORDERO FERRERO, MAXIMIANO 2,5 2 2,5

6 RECIO PEREZ, PABLO 0 0 0

ACPP028353 FAURO GARCIA, PILAR 13,8 11 13,8

ACPP027872 GONZALEZ COLLADO, MIGUEL 5,2 4 5,2

ACPP024020 LUNA GAMEZ, DAVID 7,7 6 7,7

ACPP023752 NAVARRO GARCIA, FRANCISCO 4,6 4 4,6

ACPP006327 BELENGUER PORQUERAS, JOAN 1,5 2 1,5

ACPP006326 GRACIA FRASQUET, PIERRE 8,3 6 8,3

ACPP032291 JOLONCH PALAU, JOAN 5,7 5 5,7

ACPP032258 LEMOS REVERTER, JORDI 21 16 21

ACPP031431 NIELL SERRANO, VICTOR 8,3 6 8,3

ACPP031535 MITJANA CASTRO, ROGER 19,2 14 19,2

ACPP004482 SAUCEDO URBINA, HILARIO 1,7 2 1,7

ACPP030089 GAZO PASTOR, JAVIER 13,7 11 13,7

ACPP007022 NIEVES ROSO, DANIEL 4,8 4 4,8

ACPP024041 APARICIO REDONDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER10,6 8 10,6

ACPP032107 CARDENAS MADROÑAL, JOSE A. 15,6 12 15,6

1 BRAVO, JORDI 0 0 0

ACPP028397 PIDEVALL BORRELL, IGNASI 9,2 7 9,2

7 ALTUNA, TOMAS 0 0 0

ACPP016213 TARRIDA BARRANCO, VICTOR (+)1,2 (+)1 (+)1,2

ACPP017407 ESTELLER PLA, ROGER 0,3 0 0,3

ACPP032289 JANE GESE, RAUL 21 16 20,9

ACPP032288 ROSELL TRENZANO, PERE 15,5 12 15,4

ACPP030214 PINEDA GALVEZ, JULIA 15,8 12 15,8

ACPP031525 VALERA APARICIO, BELEN 6,7 5 6,7

ACPP011316 SCHMID -, THEO 13,3 10 13,3

ACPP028224 MALUENDA SAMPEDRO, JUAN JOSE8,6 7 8,6

2 BOZA, ALBERTO 0 0 0

3 BOZA, JOSE 0 0 0

ACPP032106 SOTO GOMEZ, DAVID 19,2 14 19,2

ACPP032105 LAGUNAS ORTE, CARLOS 14,3 11 14,3

4 MARTI GALLEGO, JOSEP 0 0 0

5 TREN ELHOMBRE, ORIOL 0 0 0

ACPP031209 ALTAFAJA DURAN, MARTI 6,4 5 6,4

ACPP031208 PUNSODA CASTELLA, MONTSERRAT20,7 16 20,7

ACPP022649 NARVAEZ BRINQUIS, CARLES 17,7 14 17,7

ACPP020993 LONGARES RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL 9,7 8 9,7

ACPP021830 CASASAYAS VILLANUEVA, LAURA 13,9 11 13,9

ACPP021829 GARCIA ASTUDILLO, ANGEL 9,5 8 9,5

ACPP032300 CASTRO GLASS, JAVIER RAUL 9,9 8 9,9

ACPP031327 ORTIZ DE ZARATE ORTIZ DE ZARATE, LUIS14 11 14

ACPP018940 JIMENEZ DEL OLMO, FRANCESC 7,9 6 7,9

ACPP020772 MALLAFRE MIRA, JOAN 8,9 7 8,9

ACPP000926 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, JOSE MIGUEL4,3 3 4,3

ACPP023705 BLANCHER PACH, JOSEP ORIOL 4,3 3 4,3

ACPP032488 GARCIA RUBIO, FELIX 0,2 0 0,2

ACPP025346 CLOSA BOIXEDA, AUGUSTO 6,5 5 6,5

ACPP028455 HERRERA FIGUERA, ROGER 19,2 14 19,2

ACPP032250 LOPEZ LORENZO, JOAN 14,6 11 14,6

31 3827

31 3728

31 3629

31 3330

31 3231

31 3232

30 3533

30 3634

30 3335

29 3936

28 3737

28 3338

28 3439

28 3340

28 3441

28 2842

27 4143

27 3244

27 3545

27 2746

25 3747

25 2548

24 3549

24 3450

24 3551

24 3352

24 3053

22 3256

24 2754

23 2555


